The 41st Annual Bellefonte Arts & Crafts Fair

August 2-3, 2024

Youth Artist Application

Email : fair@bellefontefair.org

Website : www.bellefontefair.org

Facebook : Bellefonte Arts & Crafts Fair - Historic Bellefonte Inc

Applications due by May 1, 2024

1. Youth artists must be 8-17 years of age at the time of the event.

2. Artists must design and make all work.

- 3. Please email at least one photo in a jpeg file showing the items you will be selling, Include your last name as part of the file name so they can be matched to your application.
- 4. Entry fee is \$5.00 per youth, per day. Fees are non-refundable except if event is canceled. There are limited youth artist spaces available so you will be notified by email if accepted or not.
- 5. Artists must provide tables, chairs, and materials necessary for display. You may bring a 10x10 pop-up canopy. No electricity is provided. Canopy sides, weights, leveling boards/shims, and risers are recommended. **BE PREPARED FOR ALL WEATHER!!**
- 6. Youth Artists' sales are 10:00 until 3:00 Friday and Saturday, however if youth artists wish to remain open longer they may. The Fair hours are Friday 10:00-8:00 and Saturday 10:00-5:00.
- 7. Only items described on the entry form and shown in your photo(s) may be displayed.
- 8. Please do not staple anything to the application.
- 9. Beware of scammers! We only accept checks payable to Bellefonte Arts & Crafts Fair and mailed to our PO Box.

SEND completed application and check to:

Bellefonte Arts & Crafts Fair PO Box 472 Bellefonte, PA 16823

Please keep this page for reference

RETURN THIS PAGE

Youth Artist Name		
Youth Artist Age (at time of the event)		
Address		
City	State	Zip Code
Describe your product in as much detail as p	possible:	
Circle the days(s) you wish to participate.	Friday, August 2 nd	Saturday, August 3 rd
Amount Enclosed:		

<u>PLEASE NOTE</u>: If more than one person is applying for a booth, the parent/guardian of each child must complete and sign an application form. This form is maintained on site in case of an emergency. Please feel free to make copies of the form.

PARENTS:

I am responsible for my child understanding and complying with the rules and regulations of the Bellefonte Arts & Crafts Fair Committee. I certify that the items to be sold have been designed and made by my child. I understand that I am responsible for my child and the products sold by him/her at the fair and that the Bellefonte Arts & Crafts Fair Committee is not responsible for any loss, damage, or destruction. I understand that the decisions of the Bellefonte Arts & Crafts Fair Committee are final.

Photographs are taken throughout the event for promotional purposes which could be used in our brochure, website and Facebook page.

Do you give permission for your child and/or their art to be photographed?		YES	NO	
Parent Name				
Parent Cell #	Parent Email			
Parent Signature				
Date:				